PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Gary L. Kincaid | 06/04/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Kincaid Gardens, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 11000 County Road 366 |
| City: | Savannah |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI |
| Postal Code: | 64485 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11419777 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)273-0215

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: btooks@inventprotect.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Tooks
Address Line 1: PO Box 3913

Address Line 4: Shawnee, KANSAS 66203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | KINC-N1 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brian Tooks |

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment K#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019377 FRAME: 0757

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

Gary L. Kincaid ("Assignor") is inventor of a plant marker device ("Invention") disclosed in U.S. Patent Application # 11/419,777 (the "Application"). Kincaid Gardens, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Missouri subchapter S corporation having a mailing address of 11000 County Road 366, Savannah, MO 64485, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Application as well as to any patents that may be issued for the Invention.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the Invention and the Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations, substitute applications or other patent applications for the Invention) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications filed claiming the benefit of the Application and any priority rights resulting from the Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patent resulting from the Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Gary L. Kincaid, Assignor

Date

Under the penalty of perjury, I hereby affirm that each of the foregoing statements is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

COUNTY OF ANDREW)

Gary L. Kincaid, Assignor

Subscribed and sworn before me this ______ day of ________, 200

Notary Public

IRMA DIANE WISE
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State Of Missouri - Andrew County
Commission - Notary Seal
Commission - Commis

RECORDED: 06/05/2007